First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 30th May 2011 at 5:00 pm.

## No. S 267

## WOMEN'S CHARTER (AMENDMENT) ACT 2011 (ACT 2 OF 2011)

## WOMEN'S CHARTER (AMENDMENT) ACT (COMMENCEMENT) (NO. 2) NOTIFICATION 2011

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Women's Charter (Amendment) Act 2011, MG (NS) Chan Chun Sing, Minister of State, charged with the responsibility of the Minister for Community Development, Youth and Sports, hereby makes the following Notification:

**1.** This Notification may be cited as the Women's Charter (Amendment) Act (Commencement) (No. 2) Notification 2011.

**2.**—(1) The Women's Charter (Amendment) Act 2011 shall, with the exception of sections 2(b), (c), (d) and (e), 3 and 4, come into operation on 1st June 2011.

(2) Sections 2(b), (c), (d) and (e), 3 and 4 of the Women's Charter (Amendment) Act 2011 shall come into operation on 1st September 2011.

Made this 24th day of May 2011.

CHAN HENG KEE Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Community Development, Youth and Sports, Singapore.

[MCYS 76-02-01 Vol. 31; AG/LLRD/LEG/B/2003/3 Vol. 6]